
Girls Records 

Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 8 Girls 

70m Kelsey Marshman 11.5s   08 Mar 2003 

100m Bethanie McCartney 16.54s S  25 Oct 1998 

200m Kelsey Marshman 35.64s S  22 Feb 2003 

400m Kelsey Marshman 1m 23.2s   15 Feb 2003 

700m Amelia Poulter 3m 03.99s   01 Dec 2018 

800m Kasey Perkins 3m 14.38s   10 Mar 2012 

800m Kijana Skerke 3m 14.38s   14 Mar 2015 

60m Hurdles Kelsey Marshman 12.14s S 45cm  09 Mar 2003 

60m Hurdles Sophie Masek 12.14s S  09 Mar 2003 

80m Hurdles Sophie Masek 16.0s 45cm  08 Mar 2003 

Long Jump Kelsey Marshman 3.40m   22 Feb 2003 

Triple Jump Kijana Skerke 7.05m   29 Nov 2014 

High Jump Tallulah Dunn 1.03m   12 Mar 2016 

High Jump (Scissor) Amelia Poulter 0.95m   09 Mar 2019 

High Jump (Scissor) Violet Miers 0.95m   01 Dec 2018 

Shot Put (2kg) Kaitlyn Schnyder 5.29m 2kg  27 Jan 2001 

 

Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 9 Girls 

70m Jessica Gulli 1.04s S  08 Mar 1997 

100m Jessica Gulli 15.54s S  09 Mar 1997 

200m Alicia Galvin 33.04s (S) S  Dec 1994 

400m Alicia Galvin 1m 16.14s (S) S  Nov 1994 

800m Teagan Reade 2m 58.73s   03 Mar 2018 



700m Walk Tallulah Dunn 4m 05.68s*   25 Mar 2017 

1100m Walk Brigitte Burns 6m 41.0s   Feb 1995 

60m Hurdles (45cm) Catherine Wilmshurst 10.84s (S) 45cm  21 Feb 1987 

80m Hurdles (45cm) Kelsey Marshman 14.56s 45cm  20 Mar 2004 

Long Jump Kelsey Marshman 3.71m   21 Mar 2004 

Triple Jump Kelsey Marshman 8.02m   20 Mar 2004 

High Jump Zoe Perkins 1.12m   24 Feb 2008 

High Jump (Scissor) Amelia Poulter 1.05m   07 Mar 2020 

Shot Put (2kg) Amber Alexander 6.31m 2kg  08 Mar 2003 

Discus (500g) Kaitlyn Schnyder 18.69m 500g  23 Feb 2002 

 

Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 10 Girls 

70m Sophie Nelson 10.54s (S)   23 Dec 1995 

100m Sophie Nelson 15.04s (S)   16 Dec 1995 

200m Indi Elliott 31.05s   12 Mar 2016 

400m Indi Elliott 1m 12.02s   05 Mar 2016 

800m Teagan Reade 2m 48.23s   08 Dec 2018 

1100m Walk Christine Bauer 6m 00.0s   Feb 1995 

60m Hurdles (60cm) Jessica Gulli 11.54s (S) 60cm  31 Jan 1998 

80m Hurdles (60cm) Kelsey Marshman 15.1s 60cm  18 Dec 2004 

Long Jump Kelsey Marshman 3.96m   12 Mar 2005 

Triple Jump Sophie Nelson 9.04m   10 Mar 1996 

High Jump Kaitlyn Schnyder 1.25m   01 Feb 2003 

High Jump (Scissor) Amelia Poulter 1.1m   07 Mar 2020 

Shot Put (2kg) Kaitlyn Schnyder 7.62m 2kg  08 Mar 2003 

Discus (500g) Molly Blanchonette 21.06m 500g  15 Feb 2003 

 



 

Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 11 Girls 

70m Sophie Nelson 10.1s   08 Mar 1997 

100m Sophie Nelson 14.24s (S)   09 Mar 1997 

200m Sophie Nelson 29.14s (S)   08 Mar 1997 

400m Mia Gross 1m 08.51s   10 Mar 2012 

800m Eliza Curnow 2m 35.50s   08 Mar 2003 

1500m Christine Bauer 5m 37.0s   04 Nov 1995 

1100m Walk Emersyn Barry 6m 57.01s   09 Dec 2017 

1500m Walk Christine Bauer 8m 21.1s*   25 Nov 1995 

60m Hurdles (60cm) Jessi Canny 10.06s 60cm  21 Mar 2004 

80m Hurdles (60cm) Jessi Canny 13.73s 60cm  20 Mar 2004 

Long Jump Indi Elliott 4.20m   25 Mar 2017 

Triple Jump Sophie Nelson 9.71m   09 Mar 1997 

High Jump Kaitlyn Schnyder 1.35m   29 Nov 2003 

Shot Put (2kg) Rebecca Hinkley 9.10m 2kg  20 Jan 1996 

Discus (500g) Charlotte Hudson 15.23m 500g  22 Feb 2025 

Discus (750g) Rebecca Hinkley 22.58m 750g  03 Feb 1996 

Javelin (400g) Ellie Rowarth 21.22m 400g  03 Feb 2001 

 

Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 12 Girls 

70m Evie Bayes 9.77s   08 Nov 2014 

100m Evie Bayes 13.69s   18 Oct 2014 

200m Sophie Nelson 27.84s (S)   14 Mar 1998 

400m Kasey Perkins 1m 04.85s   05 Mar 2016 



Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 12 Girls 

800m Kate Sly 2m 36.84s   09 Mar 2003 

1500m Christine Bauer 5m 21.0s   23 Oct 1996 

1500m Walk Louise Daniels 8m 26.3s   04 Nov 2006 

60m Hurdles (68cm) Jessi Canny 10.0s 68cm  05 Feb 2005 

80m Hurdles (68cm) Jessi Canny 13.44s (S) 68cm  12 Feb 2005 

Long Jump Kaitlyn Schnyder 4.89m   12 Mar 2005 

Triple Jump Kaitlyn Schnyder 10.09m   12 Mar 2005 

High Jump Kaitlyn Schnyder 1.50m   24 Oct 2004 

Shot Put (2kg) Sophie Nelson 9.71m 2kg  14 Mar 1998 

Discus (750kg) Jessi Canny 24.73m 750kg  16 Oct 2004 

Javelin (400g) Ellie Rowarth 25.49m 400g  19 Jan 2002 

 

Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 13 Girls 

100m Evie Bayes 13.29s   25 Jan 2016 

200m Kasey Perkins 27.07s   25 Mar 2017 

400m Kasey Perkins 1m 00.39s   25 Mar 2017 

800m Kate Sly 2m 29.0s   20 Mar 2004 

1500m Kate Sly 5m 12.43s   21 Mar 2004 

1500m Walk Neeve Bakker-Graham 8m 21.47s   04 Mar 2017 

80m Hurdles (76cm) Jessica Gulli 13.44s (S) 76cm  10 Mar 2001 

200m Hurdles Kasey Perkins 29.16* 68cm  25 Mar 2017 

300m Hurdles Monique Booth 49.9s 68cm  08 Dec 2001 

Long Jump Sophie Nelson 4.75m   05 Dec 1998 

Triple Jump Sophie Nelson 10.47m   20 Feb 1999 



Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 13 Girls 

High Jump Kaitlyn Schnyder 1.50m   12 Mar 2006 

High Jump Kasey Perkins 1.50m   18 Mar 2017 

Shot Put (3kg) Sophie Nelson 9.17m 3kg  13 Mar 1999 

Discus (750g) Sophie Nelson 29.53m 750g  06 Mar 1999 

Javelin (400g) Molly Blanchonette 30.52m 400g  12 Mar 2006 

 

Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 14 Girls 

100m Mia Gross 12.66s*   25 Oct 2014 

200m Mia Gross 25.89s*   28 Feb 2015 

400m Mia Gross 59.10s   21 Mar 2015 

800m Kate Sly 2m 22.5s   12 Mar 2005 

1500m Kate Sly 4m 55.9s   11 Mar 2005 

1500m Walk Susan Kymantas 8m 10.0s   Feb 1995 

80m Hurdles (76cm) Jessica Gulli 12.94s (S) 76cm  09 Mar 2002 

200m Hurdles Kasey Perkins 29.01s* 76cm  24 Mar 2018 

300m Hurdles Monique Booth 46.9s 68cm  16 Nov 2002 

Long Jump Sophie Nelson 4.92m   05 Feb 2000 

Triple Jump Erin Millard 10.83m   15 Mar 1998 

High Jump Anna Masek 1.50m   16 Nov 2002 

High Jump Kasey Perkins 1.50m   14 Oct 2017 

Shot Put (3kg) Sophie Nelson 9.97m 3kg  20 Nov 1999 

Discus (1kg) Molly Blanchonette 25.41m 1kg  11 Feb 2007 

Javelin (400g) Kasey Perkins 20.83m 400g  13 Jan 2018 

Javelin (600g) Molly Blanchonette 30.46m 600g  11 Feb 2007 

 



Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 15 Girls 

100m Mia Gross 12.20s*   27 Feb 2016 

200m Mia Gross 25.26s*   16 Jan 2016 

400m Mia Gross 57.10*   25 Jan 2016 

800m Kate Sly 2m 19.3s   12 Mar 2006 

1500m Kate Sly 4m 47.4s   26 Nov 2005 

1500m Walk Teresa Kymantas 8m 02.0s   01 Feb 1997 

90m Hurdles Jessica Gulli 13.54s (S) 76cm  08 Mar 2003 

300m Hurdles Fionn Kirk 59.42s 76cm  28 Oct 2017 

300m Hurdles Jessica Gulli 44.84s (S) 68cm  09 Mar 2003 

Long Jump Erin Millard 5.10m   05 Dec 1998 

Triple Jump Erin Millard 11.30m   10 Oct 1998 

High Jump Mia Gross 1.55m   27 Feb 2016 

Shot Put (3kg) Teresa Kymantas 10.23m 3kg  09 Mar 1997 

Discus (1kg) Molly Blanchonette 28.21m 1kg  20 Oct 2007 

Javelin (500g) Lily Bayes 16.45m 500g  01 Mar 2014 

Javelin (600g) Ellie Rowarth 38.44m 600g  12 Mar 2005 

 

Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 16 Girls 

100m Lily Bayes 12.66s*   25 Oct 2014 

200m Lily Bayes 26.08s*   24 Jan 2015 

400m Lily Bayes 58.60s*   07 Feb 2015 

800m Lily Bayes 2m 41.19s*   24 Jan 2015 

1500m Mikaely Werner 6m 07.03s   21 Jan 2022 

1500m Walk Arabella McColl 9m 46.63s   05 Mar 2022 



Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 16 Girls 

90m Hurdles Kasey Perkins 14.28s*   12 Jan 2019 

300m Hurdles Kasey Perkins 47.46s* 76cm  09 Mar 2019 

300m Hurdles Lily Bayes 46.40s* 68cm  24 Jan 2015 

Long Jump Lily Bayes 4.67m   24 Jan 2015 

Triple Jump Lily Bayes 9.85m   07 Feb 2015 

High Jump Lily Bayes 1.50m*   07 Feb 2015 

High Jump Kasey Perkins 1.50m*   25 Jan 2019 

Shot Put (3kg) Lily Bayes 7.02m 3kg  15 Nov 2014 

Discus (1kg) Tamsyn Reade 16.37m 1kg  11 Nov 2017 

Javelin (500g) Kasey Perkins 19.90m 500g   

 

Boys Records 

Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 8 Boys 

70m Frank Cahir 11.34s (S)   14 Dec 1996 

70m Scott Grant 11.34s (S)   27 Feb 1999 

100m Frank Cahir 16.04s (S)   25 Jan 1997 

100m Grady Murrant 16.04s   15 Mar 2014 

200m Paul Byrne 31.64s* (S)   1984 

400m Grady Murrant 1m 18.14s   08 Feb 2014 

700m Alby Bradshaw  2m 46.23s   20 Feb 2021 

800m Cooper Grist 3m 00.97s   05 Mar 2016 

60m Hurdles Grady Murrant 11.02s 45cm  25 Jan 2014 

80m Hurdles Frank Cahir 15.74s (S) 45cm  01 Mar 1997 

Long Jump Grady Murrant 3.79m   22 Mar 2014 



Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 8 Boys 

Triple Jump Grady Murrant 8.38m*   22 Mar 2014 

High Jump Grady Murrant 1.15m   08 Mar 2014 

High Jump (Scissor) Alby Bradshaw 1m   20 Feb 2021 

High Jump (Scissor) Murphy Winkler 1m   20 Feb 2021 

Shot Put (2kg) Grady Murrant 7.26m* 2kg  07 Dec 2013 

Discus (500g) Mark Grinter 22.70m 500g  1987 

 

Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 9 Boys 

70m Scott Grant 10.74s (S)   12 Mar 2000 

100m Jai McGough 14.92s   16 Mar 2013 

200m Lachlan Grist 30.98s   16 Mar 2013 

400m Lachlan Grist 1m 07.98s   09 Mar 2013 

800m Cooper Grist 2m 43.45s   18 Mar 2017 

700m Walk Cooper Grist 4m 30.20s   18 Mar 2017 

1100m Walk Ben McCubbin 7m 14.0s   05 Dec 1998 

60m Hurdles Grady Murrant 10.52s 45cm  24 Jan 2015 

80m Hurdles Grady Murrant 13.98s 45cm  17 Jan 2015 

Long Jump Lachlan Grist 3.82m   09 Mar 2013 

Triple Jump Grady Murrant 8.56m   29 Nov 2014 

High Jump Jason Schnyder 1.25m   14 Mar 2000 

High Jump (Scissor) Austin Fletcher 1.07m   15 Mar 2025 

Shot Put (2kg) Jack Berry 8.48m* 2kg  10 Feb 2018 

Discus (500g) Grady Murrant 26.21m 500g  28 Feb 2015 

 

 



 

 

Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 10 Boys 

70m Lachlan Grist 10.38s   08 Feb 2014 

100m Jordan Romanelli 13.69s   09 Mar 2025 

200m Jordan Romanelli 27.76s   24 Jan 2025 

400m Paul Byrne 1m 04.64s* (S)   01 Mar 1986 

800m Paul Byrne 2m 30.20s*   21 Dec 1985 

1100m Walk Jason Koullas 6m 42.47s   02 Feb 2018 

60m Hurdles Lachlan Grist 10.90s 60cm  23 Nov 2013 

80m Hurdles Jordan Romanelli 13.05s   09 Mar 2025 

Long Jump Max O’Connor 4.22m   06 Feb 1999 

Triple Jump Grady Murrant 8.65m   12 Mar 2016 

High Jump Lachlan Grist 1.35m   01 Mar 2014 

High Jump (Scissor) Sterling Winkler 1.15m   20 Mar 2021 

Shot Put (2kg) Jack Berry 10.04m 2kg  02 Mar 2019 

Discus (500g) Jack Berry 35.29* 500g  09 Mar 2019 

 

Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 11 Boys 

70m Lachlan Grist 10.19s   08 Nov 2014 

100m Xavier Collins 13.89s   09 Mar 2019 

200m Xavier Collins 28.40s   09 Mar 2019 

400m Paul Byrne 1m 03.24s* (S)   14 Feb 1987 

800m Paul Byrne 2m 25.70s*   13 Dec 1986 

1500m Kyan Walters 5m 22.00s   07 Mar 2020 



Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 11 Boys 

1100m Walk Jason Koullas 6m 13.13s*   09 Mar 2019 

1500m Walk Russell Binnion 8m 56.5s   Nov 1995 

60m Hurdles (60cm) Ace Pitt 10.52s 60cm  12 Mar 2016 

80m Hurdles (60cm) Tyson Mahon 13.84s (S) 60cm  07 Mar 1998 

Long Jump Caillan Bain 4.51m   10 Mar 2001 

Triple Jump Jordan Hooper 9.45m   09 Mar 2003 

High Jump Murphy Winkler 1.43m   10 Feb 2024 

Shot Put (2kg) Jack Berry 11.75m* 2kg  07 Mar 2020 

Discus (500g) Jack Berry 42.45m* 500g  07 Mar 2020 

Javelin (400g) Grady Murrant 25.75m 400g  25 Mar 2017 

 

Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 12 Boys 

70m Tyson Mahon 9.5s   20 Feb 1999 

70m Max O’Connor 9.5s   10 Feb 2001 

100m Jordan Romanelli  12.81s   27 Nov 2025 

200m Jordan Romanelli 25.91s   30 Nov 2025 

400m Tyson Mahon 59.24s* (S)   12 Dec 1998 

800m Tyson Mahon 2m 17.59s*   06 Feb 1999 

1500m Tyson Mahon 4m 52.5s*   21 Nov 1998 

1500m Walk Lewis Clark 8m 23.67s   21 Jan 2006 

60m Hurdles (68cm) Max O’Connor 9.9s 68cm  04 Nov 2000 

80m Hurdles (68cm) Jordan Romanelli 12.58s 68cm  25 Oct 2025 

Long Jump Lachlan Grist 4.73m   13 Feb 2016 

Triple Jump Jordan Hooper 9.91m   21 Mar 2004 



Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 12 Boys 

High Jump Jordan Hooper 1.55m   06 Mar 2004 

Shot Put (2kg) Aiden Berry 7.76m 2kg  23 Feb 2019 

Shot Put (3kg) Grady Murrant 9.31m 3kg  03 Feb 2018 

Discus (750g) Jack Berry  36.41 750g  21 Nov 2020 

Javelin (400g) Grady Murrant 31.87m 400g  10 Feb 2018 

 

Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 13 Boys 

100m Ezekiel Blyton 12.27s*   25 Mar 2017 

200m Ezekiel Blyton 24.71s*   25 Mar 2017 

400m Ezekiel Blyton 55.73s   25 Mar 2017 

800m Tyson Mahon 2m 12.46s   16 Oct 1999 

1500m Tyson Mahon 4m 37.30s   24 Oct 1999 

1500m Walk Lewis Clark 8m 12.49s   01 Nov 1997 

80m Hurdles (76cm) James Richardson 12.49s 76cm  15 Mar 2025 

200m Hurdles (68cm) James Richardson 27.56s 68cm  09 Mar 2025 

300m Hurdles (68cm) Caleb Morrissy 47.32s 68cm  28 Feb 2015 

Long Jump Alistair Grant 5.01m   09 Mar 1997 

Triple Jump Alistair Grant 10.59m   10 Mar 1997 

High Jump Matthew Wrigley 1.57m   16 Mar 2013 

Shot Put (3kg) Zedakai Copland 11.48m 3kg  16 Mar 2013 

Discus (750g) Cooper Grist 31.07m 750g  07 Mar 2020 

Discus (1kg) Hayden Graham 27.98m 1kg  10 Mar 2001 

Javelin (600g) Hayden Graham 34.21m 600g  09 Mar 2001 

 



Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 14 Boys 

100m Ezekiel Blyton 11.82s*   20 Jan 2018 

200m Harvey Murrant 24.47s   16 Feb 2013 

200m Ezekiel Blyton 24.47s   25 Jan 2018 

400m Ezekiel Blyton 54.12s   03 Feb 2018 

800m Broden Bond 2m 14.10s   29 Feb 2020 

1500m Jeremy Vogrin 4m 45.52s   26 Nov 2005 

1500m Walk Lewis Clark 7m 07.5s*   08 Mar 2008 

90m Hurdles (76cm) Anthony Mackus 13.01s* 76cm  21 Jan 2006 

200m Hurdles (76cm) Ezekiel Blyton 26.92s* 76cm  18 Nov 2018 

300m Hurdles (68cm) Anthony Mackus 42.08s* 68cm  12 Mar 2006 

Long Jump Harvey Murrant 5.79m   09 Mar 2013 

Triple Jump Harvey Murrant 11.57m   16 Feb 2013 

High Jump Sterling Winkler 1.73m   09 Mar 2025 

Shot Put (3kg) Grady Murrant 12.56m 3kg  09 Mar 2019 

Shot Put (4kg) Zedekai Copland 11.06m 4kg  18 Jan 2014 

Discus (1kg) Grady Murrant 38.93m 1kg  09 Mar 2019 

 

Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 15 Boys 

100m Harvey Murrant 11.83s   08 Mar 2014 

200m Marc Smith 23.64s (S)   08 Mar 2003 

400m Harvey Murrant 53.67s   07 Dec 2013 

800m Broden Bond 2m 9.33s   16 Jan 2021 

1500m Mitchell Chafer 4m 29.50*   22 Mar 2014 

1500m Walk Lewis Clark 6m 47.70s*   28 Feb 2009 



Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 15 Boys 

100m Hurdles (76cm) Harvey Murrant 13.89s 76cm  16 Nov 2013 

300m Hurdles (76cm) Ace Pitt 43.25s 76cm  24 Jan 2020 

300m Hurdles (68cm) Harvey Murrant 39.65s* 68cm  01 Mar 2014 

Long Jump Harvey Murrant 6.29m   25 Jan 2014 

Triple Jump Harvey Murrant 12.84m   08 Mar 2014 

High Jump Matthew Wrigley 1.85m   21 Mar 2015 

Shot Put (4kg) Grady Murrant 11.94m 4kg  16 Nov 2019 

Discus (1kg) Grady Murrant 48.76m 1kg  07 Mar 2020 

Javelin (700g) Grady Murrant 43.84m* 700g  09 Nov 2019 

Javelin (600g) Hayden Graham 49.35m 600g  14 Dec 2002 

 

Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 16 Boys 

100m Harvey Murrant 11.53s   15 Nov 2014 

200m Harvey Murrant 23.68s   01 Nov 2014 

400m Harvey Murrant 53.33s*   20 Dec 2014 

800m Harvey Murrant 2m 08.42s*   28 Feb 2015 

1500m Eli Edwards 4m 56.33s    19 Dec 2020 

1500m Walk Zeke Copland 9m 20.89s   13 Oct 2012 

100m Hurdles (76cm) Ezekiel Blyton 14.12* 76cm  09 Mar 2019 

300m Hurdles (76cm) Ezekiel Blyton 41.51s* 76cm  09 Mar 2019 

300m Hurdles (68cm) Harvey Murrant 39.49s* 68cm  28 Feb 2015 

Long Jump Harvey Murrant 6.24m*   28 Feb 2015 

Triple Jump Harvey Murrant 12.50m*   20 Dec 2014 

High Jump Harvey Murrant 1.80m*   07 Feb 2015 



Event Name Time/Distance Type Size Date 

Under 16 Boys 

Shot Put (4kg) Grady Murant 13.6 4kg  20 Mar 2021 

Discus (1kg) Grady Murant 55.82m 1kg  09 Jan 2021 

Javelin (700g) Grady Murant 44.81m 700g  20 Mar 2021 

 

*Geelong Little Athletics Centre record also. 
(S) – standardised time from old manual hand time to an electronic time as per LAA rules 
Events in lighter type are not in the weekly program of events anymore or the implement weight or 
hurdle height has altered 

Times must be recorded at an official Little Athletics or Schools Sports Athletics Competition.  


